08-25-95P01:37

LTC:3576175

TRUST DEED

of July made on day 11 G.T. SMITH AND JOAN E. SMITH, TRUSTEE OF THE J. AND B. SMITH LIVING TRUST, DATED JULY 14, 1981. , as Grantor,

, as Trustee, and MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY

as the Beneficiaries, MARIANNE NELSON, BILLIE JEAN FETZ, AND SALLY BEAGLE PRICE WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as:

A leasehold interest in Lot 5, Block S, US FOREST SERVICE SUMMER HOME DIVISION LAKE OF THE WOODS, Klamath County, Oregon, being a cabin and all appurtenances thereto.

This instrument is being re-recorded to clarify the beneficiaries and to correct the position of the lien after reording the Bill of Sale.

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in nonnection with the property.

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERPORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of **PORITY TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDREDD** Dollars, with interest thereon.

PORITY TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDREDD Dollars, with interest thereon.

The face of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is tite date, such as the content of the property of the prope

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company, or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

DEED TRUST

J. & B. SMITH LIVING TRUST DATED 7/14/81 2200 LUPINE

97520 ASHLAND, OR

Grantor

MARIANNE NELSON

Beneficiary

After recording return to
MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY
222 S. SIXTH STREET #3676 KLAMATH FALLS, OR

in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any such reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessary in containing such compensation, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its understand the such actions and execute under the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its understand the such actions and execute under the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its understand the such actions and execute understand the execute of the property of the property (b) join in granting any for the property of the indebtedness, truster amy (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in granting any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting the liability of any person or the property of the property. The grant property; (b) join in granting any person or consens legally entitled thereto, and the recital of the property. The grantens shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof, persons legally entitled thereto, and the recital of the property. The grantens shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Trustee's fees for any of the services meeting any part of the property. The grantens shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Trustee's fees for any of the services meeting any part thereof, in its own name such and the property of the

entitled to such surplus.

16. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the country or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and the beneficiary's successor in interest that the grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto except none

and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a) primarily for grantor's personal, family, or household purposes [NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply]

(b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors, and assigns. The term beneficary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgagor or mortgagee may be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.

2. Smith Irustee
SMITH LIVING TRUST DATED 7/14/81 / restee

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

ss. Unly STATE OF COUNTY OF Jean Personally appeared the above named

and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be $\frac{1}{1}$ voluntary act.

OFFICIAL SEAL TOTAL 9, THOMARDS TOTAL 10-ONEGON SUCCIONALO, 024162 goran DAY COMPANISSION LOCALIC

Before me: Notary Public for State of My commission expires 7-10-97

(seal)

FORM OF INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Pennsylvania	
County of Allegheny	
On this, the 13 day of July 1995, before me Bobbi the undersigned officer, personally appeared G.T. Sm known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose no	Kovacić ith ame_ is
subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same	for the purposes
therein contained.	
PAN-1 In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seath Notary Public Notarial Seal Bobbi L. Kovacic, Notary Public Findlay Twp. Allegheny County My Commission Expires Feb. 14, 1998 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries	
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.	
Filed for record at request of Mountain Title Co the of Aug A.D., 19 95 at 3:54 o'clock P M., and duly recorded on Page 20164	1st day in Vol. M95
FEE \$20,000 INDEXED By June 1	Coupty Clerk
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.	
The did teeded at request of	25th day
of Aug A.D., 19 95 at 1:37 o'clock P M., and duly recorded of on Page 23027 . Bernetha G. Letsch FEE \$15.00 By/ (1.37	